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P R O V I N C I A L P U B L I C A C C O U N T S . 

24.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1914-1915—con. 

QUEBEC (Year ended June 30, 1915). 

Receipts from Amount. Expenditure for Amount. 

Dominion subsidies 
Special subsidy 
Interest on trust fund.... . . 
Lands and Forests— 

General receipts 
Woods and forests 
Crown domain 

Fisheries and game 
Mines 
Law stamps 
Law fees, exclusive of stamps. 
Building and jury fund 
Registration stamps 
Licenses—hotel, shop, e t c . . . 
Taxes on commercial cor­

porations 
Succession duties 
Lunatic Asylums—Municipal 

contributions and paying 
patients 

Reformatory and industrial 
schools 

Official Gazette 
Interest on investments.. . 
Interest on sinking fund.". 
Interest from Municipalities 

under the Good Roads Act.. 
Tax on transfer of shares, 

bonds, etc 
Motor vehicle law 
Casual revenue 
Reimbursement Railway sub­

sidy tax 
Municipalities, for main­

tenance of prisoners 
Civil service, contributions 

for pensions 
Insurance Act Revenue... . 
Miscellaneous items 

Total receipts. . . . . . . 

1,842,170 
127,461 
58,215 

78,424 
1,736,606 

16,965 
131,279 
15,955 

482,683 
23,385 
88,916 

209,947 
1,086,767 

982,978 
1,660,853 

262,555 

55,353 
40,821 
92,865 
28,513 

81,473 

20,369 
180,225 
60,417 

7,872 

27,934 

23,771 
23,052 

150,102 

9,597,926 

Interest on debt. 
Redemption of debt 
Premium, disc't,exch'ge, etc. 
Sinking fund 
Legislation— 

Legislative Council 
Legislative Assembly.... 
Printing and binding 

Library 
Civil government, salaries, 

etc .' 
Administration of just ice. . . . 
Reformatory and industrial 

schools 
Public instruction 
Agriculture 
Improvement of rural roads. . 
Colonization roads, etc 
Public works and buildings. . 
Charities—Lunatic asylums, 

etc 
Grants to various charitable 

institutions 
Lands and forests 
Mines and fisheries 
Pensions—Civil Service 
Collection of revenue, for 

licenses, etc 
Registrars' salaries and con­

tingencies 
Indemnities to hotelkeepers, 

under 4 Geo. V, cap. 6 
War donations 
New gaol in the District of 

Montreal 
Land in connection with the 

Montreal Court House 
Miscellaneous 

Total expenditure. 

1,229,202 
134,125 
37,751 
96,816 

58,531 
228,919 
100,500 
11,900 

611,226 
1,114,143 

104,000 
1,476,725 

398,501 
341,226 
234,000 
720,316 

617,625 

68,485 
388,817 
79,701 
72,036 

154,627 

86,906 

380,000 
692,994 

95,899 

66,000 
358,200 

9,959,171 


