## PROVINCIAL PUBLIC ACCOUNTS.

## 24.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1914-1915—con.

QUEBEC (Year ended June 30, 1915).

Receipts from	Amount.	Expenditure for	Amount.
	<b>\$</b>		\$
Dominion subsidies	1,842,170	Interest on debt	1,229,202
Special subsidy	127,461	Redemption of debt	134,125
Interest on trust fund	58,215	Premium, disc't, exch'ge, etc.	37,751
Lands and Forests—	-	Sinking fund	96,816
General receipts	78,424	Legislation—	
Woods and forests	1,736,606	Legislative Council	58,531
Crown domain	16,965	Legislative Assembly	[ 228,919
Fisheries and game	131,279	Printing and binding	100,500
Mines	15,955	Library	[ 11,900
Law stampsLaw fees, exclusive of stamps.	482,683 23,385	Civil government, salaries, etc	611,226
Building and jury fund	88,916	Administration of justice	1,114,143
Registration stamps	209,947	Reformatory and industrial	1,111,140
Licenses—hotel, shop, etc	1,086,767	schools	104,000
Taxes on commercial cor-	-,,	Public instruction	1,476,725
porations	982,978	Agriculture	398,501
Succession duties	1,660,853	Improvement of rural roads	341,226
Lunatic Asylums—Municipal		Colonization roads, etc	234,000
contributions and paying	040 555	Public works and buildings.	720,316
Potents	262,555	Charities—Lunatic asylums,	617 605
Reformatory and industrial schools	55,353	etc Grants to various charitable	617,625
Official Gazette	40,821	institutions	68,485
Interest on investments	92,865	Lands and forests	388,817
Interest on sinking fund	28,513	Mines and fisheries.	79,701
Interest from Municipalities	,	Pensions—Civil Service	72,036
_under the Good Roads Act	81,473	Collection of revenue, for	,
Tax on transfer of shares,		licenses, etc	154,627
bonds, etc	20,369	Registrars' salaries and con-	02.000
Motor vehicle law	180,225	tingencies	86,906
Casual revenue	60,417	Indemnities to hotelkeepers, under 4 Geo. V, cap. 6	380,000
sidy tax	7,872	War donations	692,994
Municipalities, for main-	.,5.2	New gaol in the District of	002,001
tenance of prisoners	27,934	Montreal	95,899
Civil service, contributions		Land in connection with the	,
for pensions	23,771	Montreal Court House	66,000
Insurance Act Revenue	23,052	Miscellaneous	358,200
Miscellaneous items	150,102		
Total receipts	9,597,926	Total expenditure	9,959,171